

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-427 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Code Violations Status: Passed

File created: 3/14/2017 In control: Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 3/29/2017 Final action: 4/26/2017

Title: Case # 17-170

Conch Electric Cars of Key West, LLC Albert L. Kelley - Registered Agent

100 Grinnell Street

Sec. 18-415 (1) (h) Restrictions in historic district - Irreparable Violation

Officer Jim Young

Certified Service: 2-7-2017 Initial Hearing: 3-29-2017

Settlement Agreement

Count 1: Observed the owner of Conch Electric Cars of Key West LLC off-premise canvassing at the

prohibited area known as Key West Bight on 2 February 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2017	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Violation Fine	
3/29/2017	1	Code Compliance Hearing		

Case # 17-170

Conch Electric Cars of Key West, LLC Albert L. Kelley - Registered Agent 100 Grinnell Street

Sec. 18-415 (1) (h) Restrictions in historic district - Irreparable Violation

Officer Jim Young

Certified Service: 2-7-2017 Initial Hearing: 3-29-2017

Settlement Agreement

Count 1: Observed the owner of Conch Electric Cars of Key West LLC off-premise canvassing at the prohibited area known as Key West Bight on 2 February 2017.